ALCOTEST CHECKLIST
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Municipality: tzﬁ/\/ KLITS { V‘)/ Alcotest Ser.#: /4 KX ,6 - OO0 ?_SZ
& LO‘/(C«;M Date of Calibration: @/ "'/ O - XROX 3

County:
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Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.I.R.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 t on Alcotest trument used.
Ser. #: -~ O/ O

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for instrument in A. or e uivalen

Ser. #: Y = —==>0 (Ié
Digital Temperature Measuring Syste rt of ration.

Ser. #: 2/0 QJF ) = £

NIST - Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings.

L/ A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.

C.  Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
.~ E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordmato_]
Ser. #: Dbel R - 060
Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration /Linearity Tests:
v A 0.04% Solution. R/ RSO
v~ B. 0.08% Solution. =/ X G O
v~ C.  0.10% Solution. == [/ X/ D
L/ D. 0.16% Solution. =[O

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

Eéj A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingDDWE~ S 3 - O/ /
~B.  0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. D.DX< S 3 ~002®
C 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.

/ . [Same as CU34 unit on instrument.]
D. 0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DD/ A~ S 3 -~ O00F

\/\. New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on

instrument).

I C. Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot #: =K/} O

v D. Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checldist for Alcotest Instrument 08-13--2019 O / - / 3 - %OQS
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Drager
Simulator | |
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

;’hrs Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been‘examined and
ound to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers, - :
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/18/94 Notices)

Draeger, inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST CU34
O Model: MARK JIA Serial Number.
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) ‘
O Other: N DDXJ S§3-02]0

Cerlification Date: | Technician:
™M/ M
OP2LOP

O COEON O AO)
Drager :

Alcotest 7110 Temperature ?fProbfe___)__.
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.

- For accurate temperature readings, the probe value oh this certificate, noted below, must
) be programmed into thie Alcotest 7110. ’
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Serial Number Temp Probe: - Certification Date:  Next Ceﬁification Due:
POWT PAL— 204 §/a2/2023 8/22/2023

Probe Value:

106 | Draeger, Inc. TM/ M \_
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;\x\?’_{, 1 Calibration complies with ISO/IEC

P07 e 17025, ANSI/NCSL. Z540-1, and 9001 -

B Cert. No.: 4000-12064543
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

—
“efin |\‘\‘“‘

tanufactured for and distributed by : VWR Intemational LLC Radnor Corporate Center, Bidg 1,8te 200, 100 Matsonford
‘oad,Radnor,PA, 19087 :
.

nstrument Identification:

Maodel: 61220-601, S/N: 210216827 Manufacturer: Contrel Company
standards/Equipment:
’ ‘Description "7 seriglNumber . Due Date " 7 NIST Tracesble Reference
Themistor Module A27129 04 Mar 2022 : 1000464865
o Températt}re C-aﬂb-raﬁon—Bath -7 -A4524D. - T T
Temperature Callbrafion Bath ~ A73332 o
© Temperasture Calbraion Batn | motars T T 77 ' "
) Temperature Probs 5384 7 paMarz022 ‘c1228018
“Temperature Calibration Bath I 7Y 77 S T T
" Temperature Probe " Bas7 T T ogwn2021 " co428083
“Thermistor Module BSCM4  oedun2021 1000452872
Thermistor Module  Beesst  2iAwgzom 1000457544
Temperature Proba  53g2 ) T T bamug2021 0 cosoaose
Temperatwre Probe  sas " oaaegaozmr T Gosoadst’
Certificate Information: ..
Technician: 420 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 17 Mar 2021 Cal Due Date: 17 Mar 2023

Test Conditions: 62.18%RH 22.28°C 1006mBar

>alibration Data: (New Instrument)

“unit(s)  Nominal AsFound 1 InTol  Mominal CAsleft ; InTol [ Min ' Max T T e
“c N.A. N.A, 0.000  0.000 \ -0.05 0.05 0.0087 »dr1
°c N.A. N.A. 24800  26.002 Y 24948 25049 0.0087 >4t
°c N.A. N.A. 50.001  50.004 Y 49951 50.051 0.0087 >4t
°c N.A. N.A. 100,000  99.999 Y 9995  100.05 0.0087 >4:4

This certificate indicates Traceablility to standards provided by (NiST) Mational Institute of Standards and Technology and/for a Mational
Standards Laboratory.

\ Test Uncertainty Ratlo of at least 4:1 [s malntalned vnless atharwisn ataled ond Is ealaslaled using the erpended moasurement uncerininty, Lincartainty oveltation incfudos #ha Instrument undnr tost
nd Is ealculpted In acsordanca with the IS0 "Gulde (o tho Expreaslon of Uncartalnty in Measurement  {GUM). The unceeininty reprzants an exponded uheerialinly using a coverage faclor k=2 1o
pproximale B 95% conflidenca lavel. In {oferance conditions sre hased on tast msulls falling within eperified Timits with no redudiion by tha unceralnty of e measurement. The results conlalned hareln
alnld only 'a tha liem eafimtad, This cerlficala shall not be mproduced exeept b G, without wiitten epproval of Contrel Conrpary,

laminal=Stenderd’s Randing; As LeR=Instrumant's Reading; In Tel=In Tolerance; MinfMax=Acteptancs Ronge; + U=Expanded Measumement Uncertainty; TUR=Test Uncerininty Ratlo:
cetirasy=HMax-Min}f2; Min=As Left Nominal{Reundad) - Talerance; Mo As Loft Norminal(Rounded} + Talerance;

Mol Rodriguer, Quality Manager LD SQI’\D

Marlsa Elmy, Technlc! Manager-
o]

laintaining Accuracy:

our oplnion onco calibratod yourr Digital Thermomster ehould maintaln Its searracy. Thera [s no axact way o doteiming how lorg callbration will ba malnta/ned. Digitat Tharmometar change Bttla, I
y ot all, but can he affectod by aglap, temperature, shock, end contomination, -

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Sulte B230 Webster TX USA 77588
Phone 281 482.1714 Fax 281 482:9448 sales@contrald.com www.traceable.com

Contrel Company'ls an ISONEC 1702522017 Colbration Laboratory Accredhad by (A2 &) Amarenn Assadalion for Laboralory Accredfalion, Certificatn No. 1750.01.
Control Company Is 150 900422015 Quality Certifled by DNV GL, Certillcata No, CERT-01805-2006-A0-HOU-ANAS.
International Lobomtory Accreditation Coeperation - Multintam] Recognifion Amangement (ILAG-MRA).

{of2 Traceable® Js & reglsinmed rademark af Control Campany © 2017 Conlrol Company
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= Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
3 GeceEanzn) 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001

v/,,,”‘"“‘\\‘ R AZLA Coeieain Ha, 17504

)

&7

Cert. No.: 4000-12064543
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer
calibratian:

ictory calibratien and re-cortification tracasbls to Nalionst Instihrle of Slandards and Technotagy centact Gontro Gompany,
1 Date 17 Mar 2021

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galvaston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 FafX 281 482-9448 sales@control3.com www.traceable.com

Contral Company bs an ISQEC 1702522017 Callration Laborelory Accredited by (AZLA} American Aasgaciation for Laboratory Accreditation, Cartificats Mo, 1750.01.
Contred Company [s 1SO 8001:201 5 Qualty Gertified by DNV GL, Cartificats No, CERT-01 895-2006-AG-HOU-ANAB,
Intametiona) Lebaratory Acereditation Coaperntion - Multiateral Recogniilon Aranderent (QLAC-MRA),

Tr ble® Is a reglstored trademark of Conlrol Company

2al2

© 2017 Conlrol Company






Equipment

Location:

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.

Calibration File No.: 00566 Calib. Date: 01/10/2023
Certification File No.: 00553 Cert. Date: 08/31/2022
Linearity File No.: 00554 Lin. Date:  08/31/2022
Solution File No.: 00565 Soln. Date: 12/30/2022
Sequential File No.: 00566 File Date:  01/10/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34
Control Solution %:  0.100%
Solution Control Lot: 21210
Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ First Name: DENNIS

i i
Signature: ’ )“/ ) Jous

! \

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARXB-0074

00040
00032
00032
00183

DDXJ 83-0210
06/16/2023
0045

MI:J

7045
01/10/2023

infrared analysis and eieetroch f ; 'ffzgl Analys
dual system of chemlca?breatht tm . By

Check Procedure for Alcé;gs‘t ’FFI 0,7
Calibration Check on the a X

Calibration Check are record
1 - Control Tests; and Part II - I:,

are true. I am aware that if any““‘ﬁ-f“”’gg

subject to punishment.

"Cahbratmn Check rocedm' jgé

=

?aﬂty Testes
e’lg%%gp ng

AR
B

pac:1ty %dd conmstent with

cthe ChwﬁF,orensm Scientist of
ﬁonﬁiproved mﬁruments employing
_tfﬁkﬁed méa single 3pproved instrument as a
d%g.onmstent wn;h fthe current "Calibration
i é'é(_jhlef FOI’GE§IC Scientist, I performed a
'?anatbgs eenflﬁcatc The results of my

Steio



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Part I - Control Tests
Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIL-C Serial No.: ARXB-0074
Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 00566 Calib, Date: 01/10/2023 Calib. No.: 00040
Certification File No.: 00567 Cert. Date: 01/10/2023 Cert. No.: 00033
Linearity File No.: 00554 Lin. Date: 08/31/2022 Lin. No.: 00032
Solution File No.: 00565 Soln. Date: 12/30/2022 Soln. No.: 00183
Sequential File No.: 00567 File Date:  01/10/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXTJ 83-0210
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  06/16/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21210 Bottle No.: 0045
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

Z%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:325
Control 1 EC 0.100% 09:328 33.9°C *%k TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.101% 09:32S 33.9°C **+* TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:338
Control 2 EC 0.100% 09:338 33.9°C *##k TEST PASSED ##%
Conirol 2 IR 0.101% 09:338 33.9°C *+xk TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:348
Control 3 EC 0.101% 09:358 33.9°C **% TEST PASSED #*%*
Control 3 IR 0.101% 09:358 33.9°C *¥% TEST PASSED #**¥
Ambient Alr Blank 09:358

Coordmator
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature:

Q*,0,00%
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Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Sotution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Soluiion %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Caontrol 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part 1I - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXB-0074
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D.
00566 Calib. Date: 01/10/2023 Calib. No.: 00040
00567 Cert. Date:  01/10/2023 Cert. No.: 00033
00568 Lin. Date: 01/10/2023 Lin. No.: 00033
00565 Soln. Date: 12/30/2022 Soln. No.: 00183
00568 File Date:  01/10/2023
WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-06211
0.040% Expires:  07/06/2023
21250 Bottle No.: 0600
WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S§3-0020
0.080% Expires:  07/19/2023
21260 Bottle No.: 0617
WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S3-0008
0.160% Expires:  07/29/2023
21290 Bottle No.: 0972
Result Time Temperature Comment (s}
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
0.000% 09:498
0.041% 09:498 33.9°C F**% TEST PASSED *%*
0.040% 09:498 33.9°C **+¥ TEST PASSED #¥+%
0.000% 09:518
0.041% 09:51S - 33.9°C **¥ TEST PASSED *+%*
0.040% 09:518 33.9°C #x% TEST PASSED *#%
0.000% 09:538
0.080% 09:538 33.9°C #kk TEST PASSED *#%
0.080% 09:538 33.9°C *¥*+x TEST PASSED #%*
0.000% 09:55S
0.080% 09:565 33.9°C *¥x TEST PASSED *%*
0.080% 09:565 33.9°C *+*% TEST PASSED **¥*
0.000% 09:578
0.161% 09:585 33.9°C % TEST PASSED #¥%
0.162% 09:585 33.9°C ¥+ TEST PASSED *¥*
0.000% 09:598
0.160% 10:008 33.9°C *¥¥ TEST PASSED *¥%
0.162% 10:008 33.9°C *¥*¥ TEST PASSED **¥¥
0.000% 10:018

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ First Name: DENNIS MI: J
T Badge No.: 7045
Signature: J 4 1 70 y { Date: 01/10/2023
+—
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

FHILIP D MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S, GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney Genaral
POST OFFICE Box 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NI 08628-0068 PATRICK ), CALLAHAN
Lt. Gorerntor ) (&0D) 882-2000 ) Colonel

WS o+ e e it g B §

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Etliyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0,0469 to 0.043% grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger,Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/27/2021
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER;: 21250

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0485 to 0.0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simuiator solution tmay be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments {(N.L.A.C. 13:51-3.3)
utilized by law enfotcement apencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
sitnulator solution is July 06, 2023,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division -of State Police, | hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of:thie Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All-procedures utilized are
accurate, objoetive, and perfonmed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

R TN U S o chd-eﬁ}—-
Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

before me this Qfg day of . 2021,

KAREN E. STAHL
NOTARY PUBLICOF KEW JERSEY
Commission # 50110622
Hy Comimission Expires B ¥2004

“An dternativnally Accredited Agener™
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State of Neter Jersey

OFFICE OF THEE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PraLip [, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Governar DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorsey General
PosT OFFICE Box 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTAON, NJ DRE28-0068 PaTRICK J. CALLAHAN

Lt Governor (609) 882-2000 : Cofonel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcoho!
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 07/27/2021
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21260

Representative sainples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Clromatograplty and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0970 to 0.0977 grams.per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcchol simulator solution may be utilized as a known iraceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utitized by Jaw enforcement agencies in this Slate, The manufacturer’s-expiration date for this lot of breath alechol

simulator solution.is July 19, 2023,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective; and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

i M
Michae] Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist

NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

KAREN E, STAHL
NOTARYFUMCOFNEWJERSEY
Commisslon # 50110622
Ny Commieston Expires 8132024

“An htesnaffonally Aceredited Agency™

New Jerser s Au Eipial Opporiuity Enygdayer
Pelgsecton Recreind Fapur and Beon fble
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State of Nefu Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PaiLie D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PURLIC SAFETY GURBIR S, GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
PosT QFFICE Box 7068
SHEILA Y, OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J, CALLAHAN
Lt Gevernor {609} 882-2000 Colorel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 granis per T00 milliliters of solutioh.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 07/07/2021
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21210

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration rénge of 0.1199 te 0.1215 grams per 100 milljlitets of solution,

This Iot of bteath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A,C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instraments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this ot of breath alcohol
simulator solation is June 16, 2023,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police; T hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate.of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instmments and equipmenit. Al procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

st na 1l ety
Michae! Kennedy:

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP-Office of Forensic Sciences

i @ before me thiis &b day of \/{L,LJ\UU% 2021,

KAREN E. STAHL

NOTARY PUBLIG OF NEW JERSEY: |
Commission ## 60110822

'L My Cormission Explres BHYZ0M

Ay hrerpaiionally Aecredited dgeacy™

Mo Jorsep I An Bynnd Cpporinaiy Eaplayer
Frringend om Revvelo! Fuper aind Recyelnble
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State of Netr Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SATETY
DIVISION OF STATE POLICE
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068
(6091 882-2000

ANDREW J. BRUCK

PHiLe D VIURPHY
Governor deting Anornzy General
SHETLA Y. OLIVER PATRICK §. CALLAHAN

Colonel

L. Governor

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcoho!
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to (1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 08/11/2021

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21290

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 8.1945 to 0.1977 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose.of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JL.A.C. 13:51-4.3; of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement egencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is July 29, 2023.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed al:the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in

accordance with their-professional duties and responsibilities.

Micliag] Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJISP Office of Forensic Sciences

tg.ang subscribed, before me this ._jjl) day of f{ct,u.éf I '()/'t , 2021,

KAREN E. STAHL
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commisslon ## 60110822
My Commission Expires B1¥2024

“dn Internationally Aceredited Agency”
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Drager
Simulator

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be'in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safely Administration
regulations for devices used 1o calibrate Evidential Breath Testers, -
' (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 248 12/19/24 Notices) -

Draeger, Inc.
2 Model: ALCOTEST CU34 e
O Model: MARK fIA Serial Number.
O X-Cal 2000 {Alcosim
O Other; ( ) DDWWES?*D,L,H
Certification Date: Technician: .. Re-Certification Due Date:

_q-rjf):l MB | U.s5-23
O COPN COP U@ COP CON IO EOD)

Drager

Simulator -

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to bein compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
requiations for dévices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers, -

(F.R. Vel. 59 No. 248 12/19/94 Notices) -
Draeger, {nc.

& Model: ALCOTEST CU34 ,
O Wodel: MARK IlA Serial Number.
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other: DDXCS3-0020




o Simulator ¢+ ...
| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the speclfied unit has been examined and
found to be In compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administrafion
regulations for, devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
: (F.R. Vol 53 No. 249 12/19/34 Notlces)
: Draeger, Inc.

@ Model: ALCOTEST CU34 | |
O Model: MARK 1A L Serial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) =~ . '
O Other: - DDMYS 3- pOLY

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due_: Date;
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- Draiger .
A * Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe ..

~ CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

3 This Is to certify.that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested foraccuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the:Nzfional Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probie within 12 months -
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.
For aceurate temperature readings, the probe value oh this certificate, noted below, must
‘ be programmed Into thi Alcotest 7110, i

Serial Number Temp Probe: Cefiification Date:  Next Ceftification Due:
DPEE P2-0Oed Y122 TREE

Probe Value:

\Du : Draeget, Inc. MB




- Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C . ‘Serial No.: ARXB-0074
Location: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP P.D. . '

_Calibration File No.: 00566 Calib. Date: 01/10/2023 Calib. No.: 00040
“Certification File No.: 00567 Cert, Date: 01/10/2023 Cert. No.: 00033
Linearity File No.: 00568 ' Lin. Date: 01/10/2023 Lin, No.: 00033
Solution File No.: 00569 Soln. Date: 01/10/2023 Soln. No.: 00184
Sequential File No.: 00569 ‘ File Date:  01/10/2023 :

Calibrating Unit: WET s Model No.: CU-34 . Serial No.: DDXJ 83-0210
Control Solution %:  0.100% ' Expires:  04/04/2024

" Solution Control Lot: 22110 Bottle No.: 1295
Function Result Time Temperature Comment{s}
: GBBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:128

Control 1 EC . 0.101% 11:138 34.0°C k¥ TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 1R 0.101% 11:138 34.0°C k% TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:148

Control 2 EC 0.100% 11:148 34.0°C *%k TEST PASSED *#*
Control 2 IR 0.101% 11:148 34.0°C *+x TEST PASSED *++
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:158 : )

Control 3 EC 0.100% 11:158 33.9°C *+% TEST PASSED k%
Control 3 IR : 0.100% 11:158 33.9°C #kk TEST PASSED **%
Ambient Air Blank (0.000% 11:168

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On thls date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordancg
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedurﬁﬁtabljn_ ?LLthe (E SP), Chief FC]el’ltlSt

Temperature Probe Serial Number:

Changed By: 7 . _
Last Name: LUTZ First Name: DENNIS MI: J
— - Badge No.: 7045 . :
Signature: Lﬂ( AR oY { Date: 01/10/2023
{ ' 1 _
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PuiLie . MureRY " DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SATETY ‘ - MATTHEW J. PLATKIN
Governor ) DiviSION OF STATE POLICE - . ' Acting Attorney General
: PosT OFFICE BOX 7068 )
SHEILA Y. OLIVER CL- WEST TRENTON, N] 08628-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J, CALLAHAN

Lt. Governor ] T . {609 582-2G00 i o . Superintendeni

CERTIFICA TION OF ANAL YSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIM ULA TOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
congentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 01246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. " . ANALYSIS DATE: 04/26/2022
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 22118

Representative samples of the abc;ve-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl aicohol concentration range of 0.1219 to 0.1237 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This iot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as 2 known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pmsuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturei s e}.ptration date for this Jot of breath alcohoi

siimulator soiutlon is April 4, 2024,

As Acting OTS Director for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of
State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate,
objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with
their professional duties and responsibilities.

M:ch ael Kennedy -

Acting OFS Director
- NISP Office of Forensie Sciences

Swou} gﬁublbscn }/d/efpre me thisﬂ day of ?20‘22.
Nora”f§- (VAR
KAREN E. STAHL
oA
|y Coneelon Explres Y2

“An Imternationodly Accredited Ageney”

New Jersev Ix An Egual Gpportuio® Engrlover
Prlssed o Recweled Pupér uad Regyctable






